Pilkor Electronics
Metallized Polypropylene film capacitors                 PCPW226
( Switching Application )
 TYPE SPECIFICATION
20-05-11 PILKOR ELECTRONICS QSN-075-86
CONSTRUCTION
FEATURE                                      APPLICATION
QUICK REFERENCE DATA

 TYPE SPECIFICATION
20-05-11 PILKOR ELECTRONICS QSN-075-86
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING CODE
VRdc = 250V
CAP.
(uF)
Dimension
(mm) P
(mm)
P1
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us)
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR(2)
(mΩ)
Ordering Code
b h l 2P 4P 2P 4P
1.0 11 21 31 27.5 - 55 55 4.4 - 10.1 - P226L25105KA**
2.2 11 21 31 27.5 - 55 121 5.3 - 7.1 - P226L25225KA**
3.3 11 21 31 27.5 - 55 182 5.5 - 8.0 - P226L25335KA**
4.7 13 23 31 27.5 - 55 259 5.8 - 6.6 - P226L25475KA**
5.0 13 23 31 27.5 - 55 275 6.0 - 6.3 - P226L25505KA**
5.6 15 25 31 27.5 - 55 308 6.3 - 5.8 - P226L25565KA**
6.8 15 25 31 27.5 - 55 374 7.0 - 5.0 - P226L25685KA**
8.0 18 28 31 27.5 - 55 440 7.6 - 4.4 - P226L25805KA**
10 18 28 31 27.5 - 55 550 8.6  3.4 - P226L25106KA**
13 20 35 42 37.5 10.2 22 286 6.6 7.1 7.0 6.5 P226Q25136KA**
16 24 39 42 37.5 10.2 22 352 6.9 7.5 6.6 6.0 P226Q25166KA**
23 28 43 42 37.5 10.2 22 506 7.9 8.4 5.6 5.1 P226Q25236KA**
30 30 45 42 37.5 10.2 22 660 8.7 8.2 4.7 4.2 P226Q25306KA**
VRdc = 450V
CAP.
(uF)
Dimension
(mm) P
(mm)
P1
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us)
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR(2)
(mΩ) Ordering Code
b h l 2P 4P 2P 4P
1.0 11 21 31 27.5 - 70 70 4.4 - 10.1 - P226L45105KA**
2.2 11 21 31 27.5 - 70 154 5.3 - 7.1 - P226L45225KA**
3.3 13 23 31 27.5 - 70 231 6.5 - 5.8 - P226L45335KA**
3.9 13 23 31 27.5 - 70 273 5.6 - 6.5  P226L45395KB**
3.9 15 25 31 27.5 - 70 273 7.0 - 5.2 - P226L45395KA**
4.7 15 25 31 27.5 - 70 329 6.2 - 5.7 - P226L45475KB**
4.7 18 28 31 27.5 - 70 329 7.7 - 4.6 - P226L45475KA**
5.0 18 28 31 27.5 - 70 350 7.8 - 4.3 - P226L45505KA**
5.6 18 28 31 27.5 - 70 392 8.3 - 4.1 - P226L45565KA**
6.8 18 28 31 27.5 - 70 476 7.1 - 4.3 - P226L45685KB**
6.8 21 31 31 27.5 - 70 476 8.9 - 3.4 - P226L45685KA**
8.0 21 31 31 27.5 - 70 560 9.2 - 2.9 - P226L45805KA**
10 21 31 31 27.5 - 70 700 10.0 - 2.2 - P226L45106KB**
3.3 24 17 42 37.5 - 54 178 4.1 4.6 3.8 3.3 P226Q45335KL**
6.0 28 20 42 37.5 - 54 324 5.5 6.2 5.2 4.6 P226Q45605KL**
8.5 20 35 42 37.5 10.2 54 432 6.8 7.5 6.5 5.8 P226Q45855KA**
10 24 39 42 37.5 10.2 54 540 7.6 8.3 5.7 5.2 P226Q45106KA**
14 28 43 42 37.5 10.2 54 756 8.5 9.2 4.8 4.2 P226Q45146KA**
19 30 45 42 37.5 10.2 54 1026 9.0 9.6 4.6 4.1 P226Q45196KA**
(1) Maximum RMS current at +85 100KHz, ∆T=+10
(2) Typical ESR values at 100KHz, 20℃
(Maximum ESR value : less than 2.5 x typical ESR value)
Pilkor Electronics
Metallized Polypropylene film capacitors                 PCPW226
( Switching Application )
 TYPE SPECIFICATION
20-05-11 PILKOR ELECTRONICS QSN-075-86
VRdc = 630V
CAP.
(uF)
Dimension
(mm) P
(mm)
P1
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us)
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR(2)
(mΩ)
Ordering Code
b h l 2P 4P 2P 4P
1.0 11 21 31 27.5 - 90 90 4.4 - 10.1 - P226L63105KA**
2.2 15 25 31 27.5 - 90 198 6.0 - 6.9 - P226L63225KA**
3.3 18 28 31 27.5 - 90 297 7.2 - 5.2 - P226L63335KA**
3.9 21 31 31 27.5 - 90 351 7.8 - 4.5 - P226L63395KA**
5.0 18 33 42 37.5 - 73 365 5.9 6.4 7.8 7.2 P226Q63505KA**
6.5 20 35 42 37.5 - 73 438 7.1 7.6 6.3 5.8 P226Q63655KA**
7.0 24 39 42 37.5 10.2 73 511 7.6 8.0 5.8 5.2 P226Q63705KA**
8.0 24 39 42 37.5 10.2 73 584 8.0 8.5 5.3 4.8 P226Q63805KA**
10 28 43 42 37.5 10.2 73 730 8.5 8.9 4.8 4.2 P226Q63106KA**
13 30 45 42 37.5 10.2 73 949 8.9 9.3 4.6 4.1 P226Q63136KA**
VRdc = 850V
CAP.
(uF)
Dimension
(mm) P
(mm)
P1
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us)
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR(2)
(mΩ)
Ordering Code
b h l 2P 4P 2P 4P
1.0 13 23 31 27.5 - 120 1210 5.0 - 9.2 - P226L85105KA**
1.5 18 28 31 27.5 - 120 180 6.2 - 7.1 - P226L85155KA**
2.0 21 31 31 27.5 - 120 240 7.5 - 4.9 - P226L85205KA**
3.3 20 35 42 37.5 10.2 100 330 5.0 5.7 9.9 9.4 P226Q85335KA**
4.0 24 39 42 37.5 10.2 100 400 5.6 6.2 9.0 8.5 P226Q85405KA**
5.6 28 43 42 37.5 10.2 100 560 6.8 7.3 7.2 6.6 P226Q85565KA**
7.5 30 45 42 37.5 10.2 100 750 7.1 7.8 6.9 6.3 P226Q85755KA**
(1) Maximum RMS current at +85 100KHz, ∆T=+10
(2) Typical ESR values at 100KHz, 20℃
(Maximum ESR value : less than 2.5 x typical ESR value)
Pilkor Electronics

. Rated (DC) Voltage ( e.g. 400 V )
. Code for dielectric material (MKP)
. Manufacturer's type designation ( PCPW 226 )
. Manufacturer's name (PILKOR)
. White or black color
Example of marking
3u3   K   450V    PILKOR
PCPW 226   MKP   WK....
Marking on the top or side       or    Marking on the top      or       Marking on the top or side
PACKAGE MARKING
The package containing the capacitors is marked as shown.
LINE MARKING EXPLANATION
1 Manufacturer`s name
2 Sub – family
3. Pb free marking(JEDEC-STD-97)
4 Type description & Series name
5 Capacitance value, tolerance,
Voltage and climatic category (IEC)
6 Batch no. & production period
year and week code
7 Quantity and Product code
PILKOR Electronics
POWER ELECTRONIC CAPACITOR
MKP BOXED TYPE    PCPW 226
1.0uF   ± 10%   250V¯   40/105/56
800      P226L25105KAS2
DATE 1543
BATCH NO 5433001
1.0uF   ±±±± 10%   250Vdc
3u3  K  450V
PCPW 226 MKP
PILKOR
WK......
3u3 K 450V
226 MKP ….
PILKOR